http://oakland.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=78e54181-cbb6-49b1-8366-67ad4db34b61.pdf
http://oakland.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e9b176c5-6f75-4aaa-99f9-dda0514ece4e.PDF

Subject: Winter Relief Funding FY 22-23

From: Human Services Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Accepting And Appropriating Up To One 

Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($140,000) From Alameda County For The North County 

Winter Relief Efforts, And Authorizing Agreement For Receipt Of Said Funds;

(2) Authorizing Amendment Of The Grant Agreement With East Oakland Community 

Project To Increase The Amount By Fifty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Eight 

Dollars ($55,758) For The Provision Of Winter Shelter Beds; 

(3) Authorizing Amendment Of The Grant Agreement With Operation Dignity To Increase 

The Amount By Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000) For Winter Supplies And Hotel 

Vouchers For Vulnerable Homeless People;

[...]

Subject: AC-OCAP Annual Report And 2023 CSBG Resolutions

From: Human Services Department 

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A Resolution: (1) Accepting Anti-Poverty Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) In 

The Amount Of One Million, Two Hundred, Ninety-Four Thousand, Two Hundred 

Thirty-Four Dollars ($1,294,234) Awarded By The California Department Of Community 

Services (CSD) And Development For The January 1, 2023 Through December 31, 2023 

Program Year (2023 CSBG Program Year); (2) Authorizing The City Administrator To 

Accept And Appropriate Any Additional Grant Funds From CSD For The Same Purpose 

Within The 2023 CSBG Program Year, Without Returning To Council; 3. Authorizing The 

Use Of General Purpose Funds To Pay The Human Services Department Central 

Services Overhead Charges For 2023 CSBG Programs In The Amount Of One Hundred 

Fifty-One Thousand, Nine Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars ($151,956); And

6

23-0025

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

Pursuant to Rule 28 of Resolution 89432 C.M.S., this item was added to this agenda.

2) A Resolution: (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And Enter Into Grant 

Agreements With Anti-Poverty Service Providers For The Alameda County-Oakland